OP \$40.00 2938662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337415

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherman Wright		04/06/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCH Communications LLC	
Street Address:	600 W. Fulton Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2938662	COMMONGROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@norvellip.com, rhinshaw@norvellip.com

Correspondent Name: J. Ryan Hinshaw, Norvell IP IIc

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2461

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13359-TBA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Ryan Hinshaw	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Ryan Hinshaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=150406 CG Registration - Trademark Memorandum of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0220

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHERMAN WRIGHT ("Assignor"), an individual and citizen of the state of Illinois having a principal place of business at 1035 West Lake Street, Suite 302, Chicago, Illinois 60607, adopted, registered, and used the mark COMMONGROUND (the "Mark"), and whereas Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Registration No. 2,938,662;

WHEREAS, PCH COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 600 W. Fulton Street, Suite 400, Chicago, Illinois 60661, is the successor to Assignor's existing and ongoing business, including all portions of the business to which the Mark pertains and to all trademark registrations, applications and common law rights in the Mark, pursuant to a series of agreements made by and between Assignor, Wright-Islam Holdings, LLC and Assignee, including that Certain Contribution Agreement and the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, each effective as of October 7, 2014;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge for purposes of recording at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the prior sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark and related damages, together with the goodwill of and all right and interest to the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor.

ASSIGNOR – Sherman Wright	ASSIGNEE – PCH Communications,
Ву:	By: Dui Pland
Name: Sherman Wright	Name: ALIVE PNORTH
Date: 4/6/15	Title: 500 0200-11075
	Date: 4-6-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 04/06/2015